**Payment** is made **ONLY AFTER RECEIVING CONFIRMATION** of the inclusion of the report in the conference program by transferring funds to the bank account of SPbPU.

## Payment details in rubles:

Full name: Peter the Great St. Petersburg Polytechnic University

**Short name:** SPbPU **Payment details:** 

INN 7804040077 KPP 780401001

Recipient: UFK for the city of St. Petersburg (SPbPU, personal account

30726Щ45759)

current account 0321464300000017200 in the NORTH-WEST GU BANK OF

RUSSIA//UFK for the city of St. Petersburg, St. Petersburg

BIC 014030106

correspondence account 40102810945370000005

## Payment purpose:

account 204705501 participation in the conference "BioTech-2025", full name of the participant in the conference

Payment of the bank commission is made by the conference participant.

A scanned receipt must be sent to **sevast\_ad@spbstu.ru**